
2020 UNC Wilmington Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 14, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-5   Conf: 0-0Home: 8-3Away: 3-2Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (117), Opp (107)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (2), Evans (1), Marsh (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Brandenburg (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Suggs (4), Bridges (2), Pitarra (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Benton 1, Haire 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (30-40), Suggs (8-10), Bridges (6-9), Gesell (3-3), Kunz (3-3), Roupp (3-6), Gorham (2-2), Sharpe (2-4), Smith (2-2), Pitarra (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Weiss, Cole .305 16-16 59 6 18 2 0 2 6 26 .441 9 0 16 1 .397 0 1 1-1 17 26 2 .956
22 Bridges, Noah .290 16-16 62 9 18 3 0 1 3 24 .387 8 0 22 0 .371 0 2 8-12 28 0 1 .966
1 Marsh, Trevor .273 15-12 44 6 12 2 0 0 3 14 .318 5 0 9 0 .347 0 0 0-1 17 1 2 .900
10 Baldwin, Brooks .258 16-16 62 7 16 2 1 0 8 20 .323 3 0 16 0 .288 1 2 5-5 20 44 4 .941
6 Croom, Jac .250 15-15 52 8 13 1 0 0 7 14 .269 5 1 10 1 .311 3 2 3-3 25 33 2 .967
51 Wells, Tanner .243 13-12 37 7 9 1 0 1 5 13 .351 6 1 9 0 .364 0 0 2-3 20 1 1 .955
15 Suggs, Matt .220 14-13 41 7 9 0 0 2 7 15 .366 10 3 11 0 .407 0 0 1-2 79 5 1 .988
25 Evans, Ron .200 15-15 45 8 9 3 0 3 8 21 .467 7 4 20 0 .345 2 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
43 Brandenburg, Kip .196 16-16 51 7 10 2 3 2 9 24 .471 8 2 14 2 .323 1 1 1-1 131 12 0 1.000
7 Meadows, Jackson .400 6-2 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 2-2 5 4 0 1.000
38 Bridges, Zachary .250 6-6 20 3 5 1 0 0 1 6 .300 1 0 6 0 .286 0 0 0-0 56 6 1 .984
20 Thorburn, Chris .125 10-2 16 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .125 0 1 2 0 .176 0 0 1-2 4 0 0 1.000
5 Liles, Noah .000 9-2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 1 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
4 Pitarra, Kevin .000 3-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
27 Roberson, Broadus .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .242 16-16 508 71 123 17 4 11 57 181 .356 63 12 143 4 .336 7 9 24-32 426 156 16 .973
Opponents .240 16-16 538 65 129 24 2 8 61 181 .336 43 11 141 6 .307 4 3 15-20 409 138 21 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
37 Fisher, Jack 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
26 Picollo, Mike 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
23 Bruno, Nick 1.17 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 1 3 1 0 9 0 1 0 .045 0 0 0 3 0
33 Gorham, Breydan 1.26 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 9 3 2 2 9 0 0 0 .170 0 1 0 0 0
14 Roupp, Landen 2.00 3-1 4 4 0 0-1 0 27.0 19 8 6 7 30 4 0 0 .200 5 2 0 0 0
44 Sharpe, Zarion 2.18 2-1 4 4 0 0-1 0 20.2 17 8 5 8 20 3 0 1 .221 0 0 0 0 1
35 Smith, Adam 2.38 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 3 11.1 10 3 3 3 14 0 0 0 .227 0 4 0 0 0
11 Deatherage, Blake 2.77 2-0 6 1 0 0-1 3 13.0 11 5 4 1 16 1 0 1 .220 3 0 0 0 0
45 Haire, Rian 3.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 1 1 4 2 2 0 0 .455 2 1 0 0 1
12 Gesell, Luke 4.71 3-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 21.0 27 11 11 4 16 8 0 3 .303 2 0 1 0 0
40 Herring, Gage 4.91 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 3.2 3 2 2 2 4 2 0 0 .214 0 0 0 0 0
29 Lawson, Brody 5.63 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 8.0 10 5 5 3 8 1 1 1 .303 0 3 0 0 0
39 Benton, Cole 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
48 Kunz, Branden 8.31 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 4 4 2 4 1 0 1 .313 0 0 0 1 1
49 Liverpool, Will 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 7 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 .467 0 0 0 0 0
34 Ryan, Henry 16.20 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 3 3 2 2 0 0 1 .286 0 0 0 0 0
41 Langmeyer, Troy 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.49 11-5 58 16 0 2 7 142.0 129 65 55 43 141 24 2 8 .240 12 11 1 4 3
Opponents 3.96 5-11 71 16 0 2 0 136.1 123 71 60 63 143 17 4 11 .242 22 12 3 7 9



2020 UNC Wilmington Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 14, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
43 Brandenburg, Kip 143 131 12 0 1.000 8 0 0 — 0 0
4 Pitarra, Kevin 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
7 Meadows, Jackson 9 5 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Roupp, Landen 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
12 Gesell, Luke 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Liles, Noah 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Thorburn, Chris 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Deatherage, Blake 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Haire, Rian 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gorham, Breydan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Bruno, Nick 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Roberson, Broadus 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Benton, Cole 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Liverpool, Will 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Suggs, Matt 85 79 5 1 .988 0 8 2 .800 4 0
38 Bridges, Zachary 63 56 6 1 .984 0 6 3 .667 2 0
6 Croom, Jac 60 25 33 2 .967 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bridges, Noah 29 28 0 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Weiss, Cole 45 17 26 2 .956 2 0 0 — 0 0
51 Wells, Tanner 22 20 1 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Baldwin, Brooks 68 20 44 4 .941 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Marsh, Trevor 20 17 1 2 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Smith, Adam 5 0 4 1 .800 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Sharpe, Zarion 4 1 2 1 .750 0 2 2 .500 0 0
25 Evans, Ron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Kunz, Branden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 Lawson, Brody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Herring, Gage 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Ryan, Henry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Fisher, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Picollo, Mike 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Langmeyer, Troy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 598 426 156 16 .973 23 15 5 .750 7 0
Opponents 568 409 138 21 .963 21 24 8 .750 2 0


